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1 ®This is factory radio instoled and body patnted maodel.
1 @ Follow this |nslract|on maneal step number {8, 8, [, and B8 before start your modsl.
1 @ Refer step number B then check backlashi of year. s
1 @ Refer step number B then insert AA size batteries for transmitter.
! @ Refer step number BB then chieck movement of throttle and brake linkage before start your model.
1
1 @ Bei diesem Modell ist die Fernsteuerung singebaut und die Karosserie lackiert.
1 @ Beachten Sie die Abschnitte I, [, Bund BY, bevor Sie mit dem Bau des Modells beginnen. 4
: I ® Beachten Sie Abachitt Bl und uberprufen S|e die Justierung des Zahnflankenspiels. g
\«%”‘F L@ Nehmen Sie Baustufe @ zu Hilfe und setzen Sie die Akkus / Batterien in den Sender ein.

imen Sle Baustufe & zueHllfe und uerpruen Sie die Justierung des Gas- und Bremsgestanges.

.ﬂF -/ M)ﬁﬁb.% 5 % 3% Required for operation / Das notwendlge Zubehr /- Matériel nécessaire / Material ¢ necesano
e T OF DR Radio preparation / Die RC-Anlage / Préparation de la radio / Preparacion Equipo de Radio
. @MNTHIMEE Before you begin / Bevor Sie beginnen / Avant de commencer / Antes de empezar

ginte et radio- commande instaliée en usme

@ Ce modéle est livré avec carrosserie
i dela nottce avant de démarrer le modele.

® Se référer aux phases Il BB et
@ Se référer a la phase de la notice.
@ Se reporter a la phase , puis mettre des plles R6 dans Iemetteun

@ Se reporter a la phase , puis verifier le fonsti onne'nent de-s tm?giénes

@® Este modelo \nene de fabnca con el equipo de.radio Jnstaiado yia carrocena 3
®lea Iospases 'y Bl antes de rodar su modeio. :
@®leael paso By compruebe ‘el gjuste de [a corona. 2 o o

® VVea el paso B v cologue pilas en la emisora. o

@ Vea el paso §§ y compruebe el mpvﬁmento del varillaje de gas ffemx ¥
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A SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced modelléts before
commencing assembly and if they do nat fully understand aypan of the
construction.

@Assemble this kitwonly in places out of children’s reach! -

@Take enough safety prgcauhons prior o operating thlsmodel You are responsm&e for
this model’s assembly and-safe operation! s

@Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand
comgisting-the assembly.

~ A\ ACHTUNG!
I Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@Anfanger sollten maglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das
richtig zusammenzubauen und gefahrios bedienen zu kénnen. ;
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusamnen!
@Treffen Sie geniigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie Ihr Modell bedienen!
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A\ ATTENTION! §f
Ce modéle n’est pas un jouet!

.Si vous &tes débutant dans le modéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de modélistes
confirmés afin d’utiliser votre modéle dans des conditions optimales.

@ Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
évolutions de votre modéle. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne peuvent en
aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir lors de ['utilisation
de ce modele!

@®Gardez cetle notice & portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.

& CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

Este modelo de Radio Control no es un juguete

@Los no inicados en este hobby deberdn ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo. ©

@ Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance, de los nifios. .

@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el tnico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.

@Mantenga este manual a mano.
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- The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery. The battery is
recyclable. Atthe end of its useful life, under various national / state and local laws, it
may be illegal to dispose of this battery into the municipal waste stream. Gheck with
your local solid waste officials for details in your area for recyclmg options or proper
disposal.

+ Dieses Madell wird von einem Mickel-Cadmium Akkumulator bemgben Er ist wieder
aufladbar. Entsorgen Sie einen verbrauchten Akku 1achgerecm an entsprechender
Stelle.
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r Sie alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir Ihr Modell und dessen gefahriose - Ce modele est alimenté par un accu Ni-Cad. |l est recherge,abre Notez qu'a la fin de
¥ Bedienunal ' sa vie utile, accu deit étre traité comme déchet apart /
g: i Ni-Cd - Este kit uiliza una bateria NiCd recargable, la cual es recmtabie No la arroje a la
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf. basura. Devuélvala a la tienda donde la adquird cuando se estropee. J
i HURUWROLD, FEL (HHREEE T 2EE57H Y ET,  Specifications are subject t change without prior notice!  Technisehe Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! . 31901
g d 9 g 9 Q el
Les spécifications peuvent changer san ivis!  El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en fos kits sin pravio aviso! (F03EAR L )
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REARIRHRE (T
Minimum 2 channel radio with 2 servos.
Eine 2-Kanal Fernlenkanlage mit 2 Servos
Radio 2 voies avec 2 servos.

Equipo de Radio de dos canales con dos servos.

MAF v 78247
Stick-type
Knippelsteuerung
A manches
Emisora tipo sticks

WA RLALT
"Wheel-type

Emisora tipo volante

{54 —
Suitable servos
Passende Servos
Servos compatibles
Dimensiones apropiadas
para los servos

Fodn g &

41%/ ~16-20mm
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Required for engine starting: :

Zum Starten von Verbrennungsmotoren benétigies Zubehor:
Peur faire démarrer le moteur thermigque:

Equipo necesario para el arranque del motor:

2909000000 00C0 0000000000000 000000800000080008000080068008
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. Glow Fuel & Fuel Pump
Kraftstoff & Tankflasche
Carburant & Pipette
Combustible y Biberén

#8880 0000008080000 000080080000508050080000000080000008080080
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B7—X%2—20-—F B7Z7L>F
Booster Cord Plug Wrench
Starterbatteriebox Kreuzschliissel
Chauffe bougie Clé a bougie

Calentador de bujias

bR (EEBER) 0TOK (2F v vaLot—RitiE) £y hE
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‘| $E= CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and 2 servos!

WICHTIG: Benutzen Sie ausschlieBlich eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage mit
2 Servos fiir den Autobereich!

AVISO: Utilice siempre una emisora para coche R/C de 2 canales
- con dos servos

‘ IMPORTANT: N'utilisez qu’une radio 2 voies avec 2 servos pour voitures!

<TOFREY MIFWT VR EZRDEHY ER A,

Baﬁery Box o If air;eadyc;ncludedt v;liih the radio, no baitery box needs to be
3 e purchased separately.

Ba.ﬁ.en?h?'“er = Wenn der Batteriehalter schon mit der RC-Anlage geliefert

Boitier & piles wird, brauchen Sie keinen gesondert kaufen.

Portapilas + Sl est déja fourni avec I'ensemble radio, il est inutile

d'acheter un boitier & piles séparé.
= El portapilas viene incluido en su equipo de radio.

WE 3T
AA-size Batteries
AA Trockenbatterien
Piles type AA
Baterfas tipo AA

‘7“5 FOWFE G, 7OFRICHBEOHBEEZSEICLTLEEL,

@ For more information on the radio, refer to its instruction manual.

@ Fir mehr Einzelheiten tber die RC-Anlage, lesen Sie bitte die
Gebrauchsanweisung der RC-Anlage durch.

@ Lisez la notice de la radio pour plus d’informations.

@ Lea el manual de instrucciones de su equipo de radio.

f 7YY R THIEERTRLE

WARNING: Never use gasoline and kerosene!
BEH VOHSICHT Verwenden Sie niemals handglsiibliches
=1 =]
Benzin und Diesel!
ATTENTION. N’utilisez jamais ni de I'essence ni du gasoil!
AVISO: Nunca utilice gasolina

S 800800000000 0008000000000000000000000000000000000000600000000000808800000,
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Llave de cruz

------------------------------------- seccossscevsosscoesscssesesancessar®

Paints (for painting the body shell)
Farben (zur Lackierung der Karosserie)
Peintures (pour peindre la carrosserig)
Pintura (Para el pintado de la carroceria)

f AITL—AS—ZEHATIES. EOFHAZRLFATIEZL,

CAUTION: Before using Kyosho Spray Colors, always read the

explanations!

Lesen Sie bitte zuerst die Gebrauchsanleitung der Spray-

farben sorgféltig durch!

IMPORTANT: Avant I'utilisation des Kyosho Spray Colors, lisez atten-
tivement les explications!

AVISO: Antes de comenzar a pintar, lea las instruccioines.

= wicHTIG:

@seeaccecascasesscoccacscanvencsacsscnsoecea’

A N R T R T R

= ) —

{ No.2230 } { No.76301 i

R e Pl T767 o :

B (EaUBE) PIEERTL—H T — ~—— 3

:  POLYCA COLOR ! { KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR | ‘ :

(Brush paints) : . ‘w :

: (Pinselfarben) Pl 20 | !

(Peintures & pinceau) I s, R e
(Para pincel) N 3
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4 Tools required |

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge

L=s es |

Hemamientas necesarias
¥ FEASTW3LE )
TOOLS INCLUDED
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

WAAL -7 (2mm)
Hex Wrench (2mm)

B>t ~F

B+ FZ71/5— (k. s, )

Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

Tournevis cruciforme g_—:@@
Needle Nose Pliers s

Flachzange \ B

Pinces plates Awl

Destornilladores Phillips

e e |

.
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ROUND CUTTER & SANDER
LEXANSCHERE

CISEAUX A LEXAN
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

etevecscoedesnucenesoBaEs
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Set up the radio as explained below.

A7 OHy b EFR BERESBEICEEDY

TEET,

For trimming bodies. Cutting along curved lines never

was so easy!
Schneidet ochne Probleme auch Kurven.
aus Lexan.

Coupe le long de lignes courbées. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocerias con la maxima precision.

%5 800000000505 5005500008000000E0cUET0N0N0000000000a08800 808000 R0dEbRGREERBGEGY

_ 70RO #AE / RADIO PREPARATION
DIE RC-ANLAGE / PREPARATION DE LA RADIO / PREPARACION EQUIPO DE RADIO

B ] 0@

Bereiten Sie die RC-Anlage wie unten beschrieben vor.

Préparez votre radiocommande comme ci-dessous.
Prepare el equipo de radio tal y come se indica a continuacion:

@IahDHHF

B sEscass®ns vy b T3,

BzEo7-sre0E7,
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EHOA vy FEAND,

B =021y FEANS,
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@START

Insert the AA-size dry batteries into
the transmitter.

Extend the transmitter antenna.
Insert the AA-size dry batteries into
~ the battery box.

Plug in the battery box.

Unwind the receiver antenna.

Center the trims.

Switch on the transmitter.

Switch on the receiver.

Make sure the servos move
according to your transmitter inputs.

@FINISH

D 5 R i ety A 2 b st s L e

Transmitter

A EETIIHORBUICE. THEELTIESL
A CAUTION: Handle tools carefully! -~ 5
&=——— WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!

b’ IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

- AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

Cutter

BV

v

Bhys—F+a7
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cuchilla de Hobby

Pegamento instantaneo -

REIBAHLE
No.1829

Fir Karosserien

69600000800 0008000000080800000Es0800800,
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AN v I T il it
SPECIAL TAPER REAMER

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA
TRIMIFAFET. BEl ~15mmORSFHF TEETETT,
Mo need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

UnerlaBlich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans,
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries. #75 :
Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm. n

.

Sechskantschlissel (2mm) s
Clg allen (2mm) Ahca_tes de punta fina Sp!tzahlg
Llaves Allen (2mm) I W - \ o Pmn;f)n
) Wire Cutters n‘, Punzdn
: = Seitenschneider / RS
Pince coupante Instant Glue
E+FL -7 Alicate cortacables Sekundenkleber
Cross Wrench Colle cyanoacrylate
Kreuzschlissel W7
Clé en croix Grease
Llave de cruz Feit ‘.I.@
Graisse
‘\_; Grasa

No.80311

®escccsecccsesrenenrascseseestsccccssccsosenoe?

ATHR 7
<A Battery Box
AZ(yF Baterichalter
i Switch Omer_a piles
{ Schalter Portapilas
| Interrupteur
Interruptor

Sender
Emetteur =
Emisora Receiver \
g Empféanger
At —K  Seovo Récepteur
Servo Receptor
@ANFANG @DEBUT @PRINCIPIO
Setzen Sie die AA Batterien in den Installez les piles type AA dans Cologue las pilas AA en la emisora.
Sender ein. I'émetteur. Bl Extienda la antena de la emisora.

Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne aus.

Setzen Sie die AA Batterien in den
Balteriehalter ein.

SchlieBen Sie den Batteriehalter an.
Entspulen Sie die Empféngerantenne.
Stellen Sie die Trimmer neutral.
Schalten Sie den Sender an.
Schalten Sie den Empfanger an.
Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Servos sich Ihrer
Richtung entsprechend verhalten.

®ENDE

Déployez I'antenne de 'émetteur.

Installez les piles type AA dans le
boitier & piles.

Ensuite, branchez le hoitier 4 piles.

Déployez I'antenne du récepteur.

Mettez les trims au neutre.

Mettez I'émetteur sur “ON".

Mettez le récepteur sur “ON".

Bl vérifiez & ce que les servos bougent
selon vos maneuvres sur I'émeatteur.

@FIN

Coloque las pilas AA en el portapilas.

Conecte el portapilas. -
Extienda la antena del receptor.
Cologue los trims en neutro.
Conecte la emisora.

Conecte el receptor.

Aseglrese que 10s $ervos se mueven
proporcionalmente a los movimientos
de los sticks.

@FINAL
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and understand the model’s construction.

| @Check the contents of this kit.

Should parts be missing, immediately contact the retail shop or your nearest
Kyosho distributor.
®Do not take the wrong screw or small part.” Compare it to the true-to-scale dia-
gram in each assembly step, then install it.
@When tightening a self-tapping (TP) screw:
Even if feeling hard, tighten a TP screw until the part will be securely attached.
However, do not overtighten it as the plastic thread inside the part may strip!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.
®Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an |hren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.
@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt.
Achten Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uberdrehen!

#H3L C AT EE / BEFORE YOU BEGIN ) i
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN / AVANT DE COMMENCER / ANTES DE EMPEZAR

Correct
Richtig
Bon
Correcto

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

e w
@Lisez d'abord compléiemem cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apercu du
déroulement et pourregmieux vous orienter.
@V érifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement & votre
magazin speécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a Iaide des illustr-
ations dans chague plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autolaraudeuse: '
Serrez jusqu'a ce que la piéce & monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risguez d'abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@ Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
Na se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Aprietelos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

FHEREDR 7 7=

How to read the instruction manual:  Comment lire les instruction:

Caémo leer el manual de instrucciones: i [ EHHEE“

P CDIEBTHITSE8 &7 DIEFFR,
B SORRET. BT, SR,

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:

Example ) .
( Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo )

QOuwr

&y PAOESEE., EXEERVTE —

No.PfTlF BN TWVWET, ARTFIN—YE
BAT BRI X —No. EBEEL T 2 &L,

O MHANRLL g
Front Suspension ‘_Suspension avant

Vordere Aufhangung

™
No.4, No.5, No.6

D: BEEBR TR S DY — I AEAE N T

WET, T 7ILFELTHEITEED
TLESV, Y—TDFHBPIE., En—Y
DTFIZHNET,

A: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part that will be assembled.

B: Key Number, Part Name, True-to-scale | | \\ ) /| | 4
Diagram, Quantity Used.

C: All parts except screws are identified by key S \B
numbers. For purchasing spare parts, find 2 h\/\z == 3
the key number of the part needed in the A;"hys'szgﬁéﬁwhmzen
spare parts list and refer to the left column to Visdoihmen T
look up the corresponding order number. i W C

D: This instruction manual uses several O @:m] 77777777777 4 |

symbols. Please note them during the entire
assembly at the bottom of each page.

4)5x10mm X &)L
Metal Bushing
Metallager
Palier métal

L

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau-  A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de  A: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

ende Teil werden angegeben.

la pigce a assembler.

montada.

B: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darsteliung in Ori-  B: Numéro de référence de Ia pigce, nom, illustr- B: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

ginalgréBe und Anzahl.

ation en grandeur réelle et guantité utilisée.

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

C: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer C: Toutes les pigces, exceptées les vis, sont C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei-
tung finden Sie eine Ersaizteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-

identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange

identificadas por un numero. Para
comprarlas por separado,
mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte

mer liefert. a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de la referencia de la columna izquierda.
D: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le D: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf numero de commande correspondant. simbolos.

jeder Seite erklart werden. D: Cetfte notice utilise des icénes dans les
nlages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de

Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.



77 ¥ ¥ /Differential
Gear Diﬁe'rentia] / Différentiel / Diferencial

2x10mm TPE 2
TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x10mm
Tornillo 2x10mm

G403 x 20mm > 7 b
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x20mm
Eje 3x20mm

-

b2 s FTZDQ (G;Tﬁﬁ)
Cut off all 6 projections.
Schneiden Sie alle 6 Positionen ab.
Découper les 6 projections.
Corte los G%alientes.

77X+ / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

-ESHRICEY FERELOD G,
Firmly tighten the set screws to the flats.

B)AZIAHT—
Metal Collar
Metall Ring
Collier Métal
Casquillo Metalico

Ol

4x4mm v b EX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte gut fest. Achten Sie darauf, das die
Gewindestifte auf den abgeflachten Teil der Welle fassen.

Visser fermement les vis jusqu'au méplat.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del gje.

RALYF (K)

Hex Wrench (big)
Sechskantschlissel (grof3)
Cle Hexagonale (grande)
Llave Allen (Grande)

4x4mm
_/,/“

bmm

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4rr:12m
5mm 7 iy =

Washer
Scheibe

" Rondelle 5mm
Arandela 5mm

N

@8 x14mm ~NF 125

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamienio

Fyfy gz Getriet;egehéuse

&

B2 x 11mm E> Pin Stift
Axe 2x11mm Pasador

2x10mmTPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

5 xiomm NFY 45

Gearhox / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmisién 4

(4

2x10mm

Ve

Ball Bearing
D 7 2

Kugellager
Roulements a billes
4 x25mm L+ 7 b
Shaft  Welle

Rodamiento
Axe 4x25mm  Eje 4x25mm

(hax8mm N7 L4

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

FREHh v bT D,

N it off Avrses

TUREZESD,

P R Y, P g

gy RS TR T B,
[

T . o P Ty i o I LT O A SIr gy SRTPr et 1



{

4 ¥4K v 7 2 1 Getriebegehause
Gearbox mr de différentiel / Caja de transmision

@E4 EUY
E-ring
E-Ring E4
Clips 4mm

TI7XY

Gear Differential
Differential
Différentiel
Diferencial

3x20mmTPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis 3x20mm
Tornillo 3x20mm TP

ﬂn\\\\\x\\\mm\w\mw. --------- 3

y 5 A4 AR 22 3 > [ Rear Suspension
Hintere Authédngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

FYRy TR
Gearbox
Getriebegeh&use
Carter de différentiel
Caja de transmision

3x12mm TPE X TP Screw
LK Treibschr  Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
———————————————— 6
3x16mm TPE X TP Screw ‘\rff
LK Treibschr Vis TP 3x16mm ’

Tornillo 3x16mm TP
B Brare asETLOHEL
Do not attach_({3) so it does not move.

------------ 4
3x12mm, Nr.(3) muB sich frei bewegen.

' Omo % " Veuillez & ce que la piéce @ reste libre.
S G Apriete el tornillo de manera que @
_________________________ { pueda moverse suavemente.

;’b»?f; Bl SRTROF I, CDOBRAE S
| EETASTLREY, I _(@®7o> A ForFront Vorne Sl
. g e
! ﬁﬂiﬁfsf?&u N@?@D i @ (O} Pour l'avant  Para la parte delantera
& 5 1 ,
i OUTRAGE RTR : Installer la pisce @1). ! C@ (O),’@ IJ+¥F ForRear Hinten
! Realice el montaje de A ! - Pour l'arriere  Para la parte trasera

Ud 2% 3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhédngung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera
4x8mm HSEX
\ F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x8mm

[: Tornillo 4x8mm F/H
______________________ 4

4x20mm P> E R
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm F/H

O CEVETLHTEL,
Screw in about halfway.
Nur halb einschrauben.

Serrer sans forcer. . : 4X8MM —=———__
Apretar de manera provisional




U¥¥ AN 3/ Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

125 x 10mm ZL
Bushing /
Lager
Bague 5x10mm
Casquillo 5x10mm

{3 x25mm 27 U1—=F>
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis 3x25mm
Tornillo Pasador 3x25mm

= ({3 x 64mm ¥+ 7 b Shait
Welle Axe 3x64mm

Eje 3x64mm
------------ 2 |
U4 A2 3 2/ Rear Suspension
Hintere Authdngung / Suspension arriére / Suspansion Trasera
i B AN HHR T B
4x8mm T EX FTLHENTE,

F/H Screw Do not attach the suspension
SK Schraube so it does not move.
Vis F/H 4x8mm Bei der Montage der Aufhangung

Tornillo 4x8mm F/H auf Leichtgangigkeit achten.
, 2 Veiller au bon mouvement de 316mm
la suspension.
Instale los trapecios de mansrangue

3x16mmTPE X
puadan moverse suavemente.

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

(9 TS Z =4 — (A)
Plastic Spacer (A)
Huilse (A)
Bague (A) d'espacement
resgilie fnglicot:) (%o B TRIES LAEADE X EREET LD S,
After securing @ tighten all 6 screws temporarily fastened in (61
Schrauben Sie Nr. 30 fest. Schrauben Sie dann die 6 vorlaufig angezogenen 4x8mm Schrauben aus [B fest.
Aprés le @ serrez les 6 vis fixées provisoirement au point & .
-Una vez fijada la pieza @ apriete los 6tornillos apretados de manera provisional en el paso E

702 MANL Y3 [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera “'}S?r:a?kzd
' : & : .
; dH5.emm EOF— L (8) DR ERD, . ) = 0 L inks markiert
: : Use this hole. = il - Marque "L
Pillow Ball (Black) Di i T &) y "L"izquierda
Kugelschraube (Schwarz) feses ZosHleltlec. =
1 Utiliser ce trou. 159 = /

Rotule (Noire) 5,8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Negra)

e R 2

Utilice este agujero.

= »RO~—7
J@dx2imm ZZ7U1-E> “R” marked @
Screw Pin R echts markiert —
Schraubachse : Margué “R”
Vis 4x21mm "R" derecha
Tornillo Pasador 4x21mm @
o =
M 7Y AEZS. R ER LTI T S, [ EaFL &S TS, Y W EY A LD I T,
[« *. Apply arease. Pay close atiention herel Assarmble left and riaht sides the same way. B2 Ensure smocth non-bindina movement while assembling.



1 0 70> b A~NLY 3> [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

3x12mmTPE 2 J
TP Screw /
LK Teribschr /
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

---------------- 3

26x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Teribschr
Vis TP 2,6x10mm
Tornillo 2.6x10mm TP
i R 2

D rEraadETLOENT L,
Do not attach @ so it does not move!
3x12mm, Nr.@ muf3 sich frei bewegen:
Veiller au bon mouvement de la ([34).
Apriete el tornillo de manera que @ pueda moverse suavemente.

2.6x10mm

T0r AN Y32 [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufh&ngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@3x25mmA s Ya—E>
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis 3x25mm
Tornillo Pasador 3x25mm

B3 x40mmA 71—
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis 3x40mm
Tornillo Pasador 3x40mm

RO~ —7
“R” marked
R echis markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

Qi

> ZOREED,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

1 2 J0 b AN 3 [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x12mmTPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

4x8mm HZE2R
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x8mm

h Tornillo 4x8mm F/H
______________________ 2

4x1Zmm U7 E A
- F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x12mm

' Tornillo 4x12mm F/H
i B 2

3x12mml\¥%
Ny

(/AT ===
B XA 3 LB € T
LAEFTLHENWI &,
Do not attach the suspension
50 it does not move. z
Bei der Montage der Aufhangung  /
auf Leichtgangigkeit achten.
Veiller au bon mouvement
de la suspension.
Instale los trapecios de
manerangue puedan
moverse suavemente.

V EERULIICHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.




13 5'/ ¥— / Shock
SeoBdampi ,er ' Amortisseur / Amortiguador

!

= -
—F g
CA -

«Piston  Dampferkolben

3E25 EY % E-ring
E-Ring Clips 2,5mm Clip E2.5

({93x6x2mm Ax—4—(C)
Plastic Spacer (C) Scheibe (C)
Bague d'espacement () Casquillo (C)

@

A0 > % O-ring O-Ring

Joint thorique  Junta Térica @ D ___________ 5 1 ED
fffffffffffffff —_— 8
@ U @3 x6x3mm AN—4— (%) Hinten
D77 2~—4—(A) Spacer (Gold) Entretoise (Dorée) Arriére

Plastic Spacer (A) Scheibe (A) Traseros

Bague d'espacement (A} Casquillo (A)

O] —

Abstandshalter aus Messing
Casquillo (Dorado)

ol

A Ve
For Rearf’"’ﬁ
3

) YHO A
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

Y

14 A 2 1N— [ Shock
g StoBdampler / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

F AL/ 0l

ER pi
Piston
Kolben

Piston
1 Piston
PEANCETETTHT, X3

Pull down the piston to the uimost and fill the shock v em lesbyr pi W
Ziehen Sie den Kolben ganz nach unten und fullen Oei ein. Bewegen S ie die Stange hoch und
runter. damit die Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.
Tirer le pislon vers le bas et remplir d'huile I'amortisseur. Retirer les bulles d'airs en montant et descandant le piston.
Tire del piston hacia abajo y rellene con aceite. Elimine las burbujas de aire moviendo el pistén arriba y abajo

FTANEANEZA R ZL

|
|
i
1
1
& I
QAT —I Ol / Huile _ ] :
" Oil Seal Aceite BN ENBETANS, |
Dichtung Fill in until it bulges out. :
Membranejamor’usseur @ A Ft')u_lten Sleb Oll__né;tCh, 1
Junta ! is es Uberlauft. |
@ Remplir au raz bord. e
= Rellene con aceite ‘[
4 hasta el borde. #
\[lm’\

ETFTHEL,

B (8 LA,
Screw on slowly.
/ Schrauben Sie den
Verschluf3 langsam auf.
Huile.

Pull piston down.

Ziehen Sie den Kolben nach unten.
Tirer le piston vers le bas.

Tire del eje hacia abajo.

1 5 4 2-1¥— [ Shock
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(27U TSR,
Use for adjusting the spring |
resilience. ‘
Verwenden Sie die Distanzringe zum
Elnstellen der Federvorspannung.

A utiliser pour ajuster les ressorts.

Utilizar para ajustar la tension del

Rear Spring Sm.rer)

e 0 +H S0 )
For Front Long
Vorn Lang
Avant Longue
Delantera Largo

=& /Total length

muelle. Y Gesamtldnge / Longueur totale / Longitud Total
26 @ Z : . b ] . ®vE B
L _ 7ar T T(E) B0 b For Rear Short
Front Spring (Black) X For Front Hinten Kurz
Vordere Feder (schwarz) Vorne Arrigre Courte
Ressort avant (noir) Avant Trasera Corto
Muelle Delantero ( Negro Delantercs § =
X7 (§ Cf /- =I®)]

Hintere Feder (silber)
Ressort arriere (argent)
Muelle Trasero (Plateado)

> ) H
For Rear
Hinten

oY 2 /Total length
Arriere

Gesamtlange / Longueur totale / Longitud Total
Traseros J

W EEDIEICHIET S,

4 44y NELTE (D) S
X Assemble in the snecified order.

Assemble as many times as specified.

R L S W SR



1
4
|

70 MR Y3 / Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhéngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera
- -

i

_
=

N

. i N

dx12mm TPE X @ A—H— (&) 3x12mm
TP Screw Spacer (Gold) o
LK Treibschr Distanzhillse (go|d) s 20 b N —
Vis TP 3x12mm Bague d'espacement (Or) Front Shock

Tornillo 3x12mm TP Casquillo (Dorado) Xordgfer Démpfeg
mertisseur avan

| o oo 2 @[] . : ; : imotigusdoshariats

3x16mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

------------ 2

/
3x16mm
B OREES,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.

Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero. A

1 7 42 5/ Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufh&ngung / Suspension arriere / Suspensién Trasera

3x16mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x16mm .
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

26 A= — (&)
Spacer (Gold)
Distanzhilse (gold)

Bague d'espacement (or)
Casquillo (Dorado)

__________________ T4
@ D 2 >Lifbt%ﬁ§a€i‘(“{%ﬂﬂ'én
@) 77 A—Ht—(C) Use these parts in .
Plastic Spacer (C) Verwenden Sie diese Teile in Eg .
Scheibe (C) Pigces utilisées phase E5.
Bague d'espacement (C) Desmontar las ruedas, volver a
Casquillo (C) montar en el apartado .
OmE .
4mm
/ /
/ A
/@

1 8 X774 [ Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

#4.5mm F—IbF v b 3mm Tyl —
Ball Nut Washer
Kugelmutter Scheibe
Ecrou de rotule Rondelle 5mm
= Rotula 4.5mm Arandela 5mm
1 S 1 @ ----------------------- 2
0 5.8mm E0R —JL (88) 3x8mm TPE X
Pillow Ball (silver) TP Screw
Kugelschraube (silber) LK Treibschr
Rotule (argent) 5,8mm Vis TP 3x16mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado) Tornillo 3x16mm TP
[ m ________ o ||JBREY oo 2

“ y&zﬁ U3 T T3,

Assemble left and right sides the same wav.




MRFTU 5 / Steering

Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

WY —FKe"Fo e Tk
Spacer (Gold)
Distanzhtilse (gold)
Bague d'espacement (or)
Casquillo (Dorado)

O]

Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

mz F71) >4 |Steering

3x8mm TPE X

3mm Fw b Nut

3x12ZmmTPE R
¢ TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tomillo 3x12mm TP

4x12mmTPE 2
TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x12mm
Tomillo 4x12mm TP

3x40mm E X
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x40mm  Tornillo 3x40mm

TP Screw Mutter Ecrou Tuerca 3mm
LK Treibschr /
VIS TPBXBM - S e RS 2
ﬂ Tornillo 3x8mm TP
h ffffffffffffffffff = [
N AT

i!mm T,
2

EESES="
Note the direction.

Einbaurichtung beachten.

Notez le sens.
Fijese en el dibujo.

4x12mm

21 AT T4 | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

Jl
Yy
3
Il
|W|
|
|
il

e S
X K

P ——



22 >+ — IChasss
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis |

3x8mm EX Scréw
LK Schraube Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
[

3x8mm TPE X TP Screw
LK Treibschr  Vis TP 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP

3x12mm TPE X TP Screw
LK Treibschr  Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
--------------- 6

3mm 7w b Nut Mutter

Ecrou Tuerca
@ RN e N 2

Muiter

~.. () Ecrou Tuerca
I ------------------ 2

SN

23 T /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

2.6x30mm E X Screw
LK Schraube Vis 2.6x30mm
Tormillo 2.6x30mm

(% E4

@E-ring Circlip  Clip
R R _________4

P,
(D E7

E' >4 E-Ring

EY X% E-Ring
E-ring Circlip Clip

———————— -2
2mm FAAxFv k
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
@ Tuerca Nylon "
({7 5x8mm 7 ¥+~ Washer

5
Scheibe Rondelle 5x8mm

@ Arandela 5x8mm
A I S S R R 1

£

2.6x30mm
/ 7 Sk i I i
24 I > [Engine Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor Verbrennungsmotor

3x6mm EX Screw
LK Schraube Vis 3x6mm

R ----eemme e 3

(

|

BIMAOTERME D TEET 3,

Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der
Schrauben ein Stick Papier
zwi-schen beide Zahnrider.

Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pinon.

Moteur

1. RiE®, AIET 3 L3I T, 2mmORE H VS (),
LU ] Tentatively tighten. Bl Ensure smooth non-binding movement while assembling.  12Mm! Drill holes with the snecified 6




,'/’

25 %\Iﬂ? %7 [ Tank
Fuel Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ffffffffffffffffff :

07 /Radio BC0HAEEA T, BLEEAE 3N V(T ORDERDBEES b 1ERE Y,
B . . : E‘ Do not rotate. If by mistake you rotated that part, refer to page 3
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio (arrangement of the radio system) for readjusting. )
Nicht Verdrshen! Siehe Seite 3, falls der Fahrienregler versehentlich verdreht worden ist.
Ne pas faire pivoter. Si cette piéce a été pivotée par erreur,

3x8mmTPE X
TP Screw se référer page 3 pour un bon réajustement.
LK Treibschr No giralo, si lo hace por descuido, vea la pagina 3.
Vis TP 3x8mm ‘ |
AT ) 7= | Steering Servo 4

Tarnillo 3x8mm TP e

S e S S 2 Lenkservo / Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

(2)7¥+A5-09F Adjuster Rod

Stange Tringle Tirante

)K= I>F BalEnd
Kugelpfanne Chape Rdtula

27 70O+ [ Radio
. RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio
3x8mmTPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr : %
Vis TP 3x8mm -
Tornillo 3x8mm TP
———————————————————— 2

"

ﬂ FE L THITEM,

B BE o Ry e e G D B R

TEhHy T B, : F;.me@?f%?ﬁﬁé .
9

N P T T T IS TT R TR TR iy (ORI RINY ¥ T SR W) T




|

2. o] 70O /Radio
RC-Anlage /' Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x8mmTPE R
TP Sérew
LK Treibschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
Tornillo 3x8mm TP

HF—RKa—F
Servo Cord
Servokabel

Cable de Servo

>ﬁ—£:—F%ﬁKET{”//////

Pass the servo cord through this hole.
Fihren Sie das Servokabel durch dieses Loch.
Passer le cable sous le support.

Pase el cable a través de este agujero.

\‘%
Cable de Servo & =

ARy FILY —R
Throettle Control Servo

Gasservo
Servo de gaz
Servo de Gas

7O+ /Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio

—EOLH3,
Loosen both screws, insert the battery —___4
box and retighten the screws.
Beide Schrauben losen, Batteriebox
einsetzen, Schrauben wieder festziehen.
Visser en partie, placer le couvercle, puis
visser complétement.
Afloje los tornillos,coloque el portapilas y
vuelva a apretarlos.
6)mET —7
© Double-sided Tape/
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhesif double face
Cinta de doble cara

=

BitKy 72

Battery Box
Batteriehalter
Boitier a piles
Portapilas

=124 / Receiver
Empfanger / Récepteur / Receptor

AL TEET 5.
Align the receiver with the rear ed
Empfanger mit der Rickseite an

th double-sided tape.
igem Klebeband befestigen.

~
A4y F

/ Switch

§ Schalter
"¢ Interrupteur
Interruptor

Z'O0 / Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio

P i
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

B 7OFROHBPEFSEIC, Q272 —FERT S,
Connect as per radio instruction manual. _
SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemal der Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Branchez selon la notice de la radio.
Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del equipo de radio.

B0 FEEEOLICEFED T, §EHICANS,

Insert the bundled leads between the receiver and servo.

Fihren Sie die geblindelten Kabel zwischen dem
Empféanger und dem Servo entlang.

Insérer le surplus de cable entre le serve et le recepievr.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del




A0 kLY 24— [ Throttle Linkages
Gasge;ténge / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas

31

ARy FVA MY TR 12—
Throttle Stop Screw :
Vergaser-Anschlagschraube

Bremsgestange 8
Tringlerie de frein
Varilla de Freno

|

| @7L—%Aav K
I Brake Rod
|
|
1

115mm

Vis de ralenti i-d—

Tornillo de ralenti

I
DEITHE-TWDPERT S, |
@Ay, InmOEELY LESEWEICAOY MR by TAY U 2 - HET 5,
@ Ensure the opening in the air intake is Tmm. |
9 For abtaining a minimum opening of 1mm, adjust with the throttle stop screw. |
@ Achten Sie auf einen Vergaserspalt von 1 mm. |

@ Stellen Sie den Vergaser an der Vergaser-Anschlagschraube
so ein, daf3 er sich nicht weiter als 1mm schlieRen I4R31. |

@0y bOy K
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange
Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

B-TEOLICMITS,
Process these Rods like this.
Fertigen Sie die Gestange wie dargestellt.
Preparer les tringleries comme indiquée
Coloque la varilla de esta forma

55mm

@ Cuvrir le carburateur a 1mm. E=

@ Pour obtenir une ouverture minimum & 1mm, Régler avec la vis de ralenti. |
@ Asegurese que la abertura es de 1mm. |
@ Ajuste con el tornillo de ralenti. !

. s

32 A8y b 4 —< [ Throttle Linkages
Gasgestange / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas

@2mm X by s¥— 3x3mm £y FEX SetScrew

|
Stopper Stelling  Gewindestift  Vis BTR 3x8mm | |
Arretoir  Prisionero Prisionero 3x3mm | |
------------- 3 oo 3 |1
— I
3x3mm-—__ - |
-8 S
B b\

T —
) \
\
\

Y-

s i
Servo Horn
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo

E

Servo Horn \
Servohorn
Palonnier de sernvo

Hom servo /

| B TARDIAL v FEAN. Za— FTILORET
Y—F R - AHROESICEZ LY FT S,
Turn on the switch of Transmitter, and adjust
| the Servo horn to be at the position like the

. above picture in the neutral condition.

Schalten Sie die RC-Anlage ein, justieren Sie das
Servo auf neutral und setzen Sie das Servohormn wie
dargestellt auf das Servo auf.

Allumer la radio st positionner le palonnier de servo
comme indiqué, Lorsque le servo est au neutre.

Conecte la emisora y ajuste el horn para que
aparezca tal y comao indica el dibujo.

A0y kLY 2 — 2 [ Throttle Linkages
Gasgesténge / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas

33

B TOFEOROy bEE TUN—-2] 1233,
Changeover the throttle switch of Transmitier to the "Reverse" position.

Bringen Sie den Senderknlppel in Bremsstellung. / Placer I'ematteur en position frein. ®=--—+3I)

Invierta la posicion del Inversor de Gas en la emisora AN

! e Neutral (1) R LETE,

®7L—F% AN N R Touch spring sofily.
Brake ‘ 4 ; Imm {40 eutre Feder weich einstellen.
Bremse 4 T Neutro 4/ Manipuler le ressort avec
; . S— . s A" : ion.
Frein pim LT L -4 45827 3, B 270 2 ThHRG, 10 Mg ATSZ?E‘:T;LE con suavidad
Freno Brake touch drum when adjust. |} £._  Spring shrink. ' — * J ’
: Halten Sie die Bremstrommel zum Justieren fest. ™ Justierzn Sie die Fader.

Le frein touche le levier.
El freno toca la campana cuando se ajusta. comprime.

[

\

\

\

\

\

\

\
Ressort legérement I
El muglle se comprime. i
|

|

|

B TORERELTIRORCE3 LS 00z by —2R/ET 5,
Adjust the Stoppers @ like the drawing.
Justieren Sie Stellring @ wie dargestellt.
Placer la bague d'arrét @ comme indiqué.
Ajuste los prisicneros (10} tal y como se indica.

10

] T

B FUHL-XIIOET SR EER.
Confirm that the gear rotate smoothly.
Uberpriifen Sie, ob das Getriebe leichtgéngig ist.
S'assurer que la couronne tourne librement.
Asegurese que la corona gira suavemente.

@0y Mg @

Full Throttle t /] J 10
Vollgas NV
Plein gaz [
Maximo Gas (R q

1 O B A M Ed -

\1_0/' alEs @ -
% BTN EN ﬁ\‘l': O ESDIRICHELT 3, 2mOREEGE ) .

28 Cut off excese B Triiedn-crale danram BT P T e L ot FA MM Ml hlee with the enarfiad dismatar

N




34 % A -1 Wheels
: Hader / Roues / Ruedas
@ 7o braav
Front Wheel
Felge vorn

Roue avant
Neumaticos Delanteros

@ Uy a1y -
Rear Wheel
Felge hinten

Roue arriére
Neumaticos Traseros

By aYEHTLEa1 VY EKRI—LDH NI

BREEER 2R LA,

After fitting together, pour instant glue along the seam.

Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen Sie
einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht zwlschen
Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.

Aprés assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.

Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

N
. - S ~
E &4 [ Wheels z;é:r‘“/: > D-Nr?ﬂ;é{t_h&?o ; <¥Jv >
. R R ote the direction. < Rear >
Réder/ Roues / Ruedas = Vorne » Einbaurichtung beachten. | < Hinten >

@24 x 8mm A &b

Metal Bushing Metallager
Palier métal  Casquillo Metallco

Fijese en el dibujo. < Trasera >

|
|
|

< Avant > E’L | Notez le sens. < Arriere >

; I
N ‘
\
|
\
1

@h4mm FAOFy b
Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon

@ F71TTy -
Drive Washer  Felgenmlinehmer
Ecrou  Hexégono bk —AFRA—ACEERRS LS CLDB, |
{ For smooth wheel movement, do not fasten too tight. |
Rad muf slch leichigéngig drehen, Mutter vorsichtlg |
|
I
I

2 anzlehen.
Pour un bon fonctionnement, ne serrez pas trop.
No apriete demasiado la tuerca.

36 F 7 1~ b /Body Mounts
9191 Karrosseriestltzen / Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

3x16mm TPE X TP Screw 3x16mm
LK Treibschraube Vis autotaraudeuse
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

(| oo -

AT a L ORTY L TOEE,
Rall bearinas are optional | (with ontional nart no )

] REIEERITIEET A, 2 2%y MBITS (M) . V EERLLHICEITS,

XY 2l inctant alia (CA aliia enirar Al Aeeamhle 2e many timee ag enecifiad Acaambla laft and richt eidees the came way




37 A7+ / Body Shell
Karrosge"rie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

38 2% / Painting ‘> RTRIZZLE, )
Lackierung / Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria '\ RTR Version body is painted. )
B EEAT L AT TRT s Al aiEd 3,
Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho's spray colors.
Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit Kyosho Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray de chez Kyosho.
Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays

#Z:3E 7% / Painting / Lackierung / Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

Q2881 AHTHY LT ERS,
Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt.
Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie grindlich mit einem milden Haushalisreiniger.
Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.
Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

@OV IR, AL ST XX TS — RS,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de lintérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

OZH TNy r—JBEELSECLTERL,
Refer to the pictures on the box for the color scheme.
Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die Verpackung, wenn Sie lackieren.
Reportez-vous aux illustrations sur la boite.
Tome como referencia la caja de su modelo para pintar.

Q2% AT REORBECE LI —bERILTE
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado, retire el plastico protector.




39 ¥ #—Ju / Decals
Aufkleber / Autg’collants / Adhesivos

e EOUBRIC@r SIECT AL EES,
Apply the decals to the spots indicated in numerical order.
Bringen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliguez les autocollants dans Fordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden.

By AOFEREAEO T A - LT N -T T,

The decal numbers between brackets are only
for the opposite side.

Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fUr
die andere Selte.

Les autocollants entre parenthéses
sont pour le coté opposeé.

Los nimeros enter paréntesis son
para el lado opuesto.

- ESLAOTH—NE Ny T =
BEAEEICLTHEEL,
Refer package for applying decals which with out number.
Positionieren Sie die Aufkleber ohne Nummern nach lhren

eigenen Vorstellungen.
Se reporter & I'emballage pour placer les autocollants non-numérotés.
Consulte la caja para comprobar la colocacion de los adhesivos.

B[ EIEE,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijese en el dibujo.

Y

g

40 K7« / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

8
A F Ty e — @HEF ¢ Body Pin /
Wing Washer N

Karosserieklammer
Kunststoffscheibe Cllps de carrosserie
Rondelle plastique Clip carroceria
Arandela plastica

e REOED. ETIEIHEELT

Fre &M T3,

For safety reasons, always mount the
body shell when running your car !

Aus Sicherheitsgrinden raten wir lhnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie Ihr Auto bedienen !

Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous
opérez votre modéle |

Utilice su modelo con la carroceria

colocada |
FEIT EDERE / Safety Precautions
Sicherheitsverkehrungen / Mesures de securité / Precauciones de Seguridad
@EAEG. BTFRF FRBLTIEZ N, @ Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
O VEL FIH/ BEQREFBNETZE . BPH LT, @ Wechseln Sie die Fahrtrichtung nicht zu oft oder zu abrupt.
@ THOBHTHOETE, HECHREIZEIETOTERH (L£EL, @ Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das:
Y=L LI EEDEZTVWEET S, * mit Gras liberwachsen ist.
CEH. fhih. RERIOZ eI S, * schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ THMIC, EMOLEZBEIPBATEVPIREEL TS0, @ Uberprifen Sie regelméBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
@ Always run your car with the body shell mounted! @ N'opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montee!
@ Avoid changing the running direction too often and too abruptly. @ Ne changez pas de direction trop brusquement ou trop fréquemment.
@ Do not run your car on ground: @ N'opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
= that is overgrown with grass. = recouvert d’herbe.
= thai is muddy, sandy or rocky. * boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.

@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness. @ Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.




EX4E\ ) (D3E 7 / Operating your model safely / Zu Ihrer Sicherheit / Consignes de sécurité

-

RD& S, BRCIIESEEL. BEOHEMOBERCEDET,
ARNING: Do NOT operate the model in the following places and situations: (Non-observance may lead to accidents!)
VORSICHT: Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell niemals an folgenden Orien und unter folgenden Umstinden!

ATTENTION: N'utilisez pas votre modéle dans les endroits suivants!

@ETE BTV TR WIBRR,

1. BEEIER,

2 NEEFHOFE. ADBVEZA,
3EFROEL. ARG L,

4. FR., BEWEZ A,

WAL HESEBERCEYET, £,
bl mADEBCEY 9,

@ T OREROEMZEN DA VB,
SHAB-TL BT bO—HTEE T,
RIETPEROERLZ Y T,

@< TEHBEMENERZLATLRAILS,
RLCAFTORBETETEE®A, 3> rA—
WP TELE{ RV, REPEHEROFRL YT,

QEDFEFEL LW 2L E

FTCCETEPLELTREEZRE~TL 22w, FAFH
DEFETELD L, BhoHEEH0ERICEY £,

WmeZ

Operate your model ONLY in spacious areas
with no people around! Do NOT operate it:

1. on roads!

2. in places where children and many people gather!

3. in residential districts and parks!

4. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance may account for personal injury
and property damage!

Always check the radio batteries!

With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception
of the radio fall off. You may lose control of your
model when operating it under such condition. This
may also lead to serious accidents!

Keep in mind that people around you may
also operate a radio control model!

NEVER share the same frequency with somebody else
at the same time! Signals will be mixed and you will
lose control of your model. This may lead to accidents!

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason.
As long as the problem is not cleared, do NOT
operate it! This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell nur an sicheren und
gerdumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. auf dffentlichen StraBen!

2. dort, wo sich Leute und Kleinkinder aufhalten!

3. in Wohngebieten und Parks!

4.in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in Raumen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen
sowie Sachschaden zur Folge haben!

Uberpriifen Sie die Baiterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das
Sende- und Empfangvermégen nach. Die Bedienung
lhres Modelles mit schwachen Batterien kann zum
Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unféllen flihren!

Bedenken Sie, daB auch andere in lhrer Umgebung
ein ferngesteueries Modell bedienen konnten!
Stellen Sie sicher. da3 niemand zur selben Zeit dieselbe
Frequenz in Ihrer Umgsebung benutzt! Das kann zum Ver-
lust Ihres Modelles sowie zu schweren Unféllen flhren.

Wenn thr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :

Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und
untersuchen Sie die Ursache. Solange sie nicht
geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals Ihr Modelll Das
kénnte schwere Unfélle zur Folge haben!

Pour éviter tout accident, n'utilisez jamais votre

modéle :

1. & proximité de routes!

2. dans un endroit avec des enfants et promeneurs!

3. & proximité de résidences, d'écoles et d’hépiteux!

4. & l'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte
de votre modéle et avoir des conséquences fatales.

Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:

Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, 'émission
¢t la réception de la radio deviennent faibles.
L'utilisation de votre modéle avec des piles
insuffisamment chargées peut entrainer la perte de
votre modele ainsi que des accidents graves!

Assurez-vous que personne n'utilise votre fré-
quence au méme instant!

N'utilisez jamais la méme fréquence gue quelgu’'un
d'autre. Cela pourrait entrainer la perte de votre
modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre madele est étrange:

Arrétez immeadiatement votre modele et trouvez la
cause. Sinon, vous risquez la perte de votre modéle
ainsi gue des accidents graves!

&

&

SWP T HEFOGRBLEDTH. RDT EZBFBTHLIEE.

WARNING: In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
VORSICHT: Zur Unfall- und Sachschadenvermeidung, beachten Sie bitte auch folgendes:
ATTENTION: Respectez les consignes suivantes afin de faire évoluer votre modéle en toute sécurité:

@ BACEIEVDEE,

1RV IE, BT BT,

2. BEE/O—-H E B TER,
3NRICEIEIHOE D T

4. BAEY . BIZARSEY LIy,
52EE. Fr v TELSMUEDHRED
 FOENEVAERICE .,

6. EREOEEEE. AFRIZBIFALL L,

@HEZL TWEHMAIT, HeWMEEFANT L,

Q@ETEHIE. I>Yr, v 75—ELIEER
ICHE-2TWAOT, §<CICEEHLHEL,

@Handling fuel safely:
1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!

3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires
and sources of heat!

4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!

5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of
children’s reachl Tightly shut the cap!

6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!

@ Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotat-

b

PRCHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU

==

VERBOTEN
DEFENDU

@ Zum sicheren Gebrauch von Kraftstoff:

1. Kraftstoff nur drauBen gebrauchen!

2. Nur Kraftstoff fir RC-Modelle gebrauchen!

3. Kraftstoff niemals drinnen oder in der Nahe von
Feuer- und Hitzequellen gebrauchen!

4. Kraitstoff niemals schlucken! Vorsicht auch vor
Kraftstoffspritzer in die Augen!

5. Kraftstoff nur in kihlen, trockenen und dunklen
Orten auBer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewaren!
Sorgféltig verschlieBen!

6. Niemals leere Kanister in ein offenes Feuer
werfen! Explosionsgefahr!

® Stecken Sie niemals lhre Einaer in

PROHIBITED

=31
. PROHIBITED
; VERBOTEN

ik
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU

@ Consignes de sécurité:

1. Utiliser seulement & l'intérieur!

2. Utiliser seulement pour modéles radio-télécom-
mandés!

3. Ne jamais uliliser a l'intérieur et & proximité d'un
feu ou d'une source de chaleur!

4. Ne jamais avaler! Attention aux projections dans
les yeux!

5. Toujours garder dans un endroit frais, sec et sombre
hors de portée des enfants! Bien visser le capuchon!

6. Ne jamais jeter un bidon vide dans un feu!
Danger d'explosion!

@ Ne iamais metire vos doiats dans des
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Parts indentified only by key
numbers are not sold individually!
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"y SPARE PARTS

E WA (% —No.& A% TR WE (¥ —No.& A%
o. Part Names Qty. No. Part Names : . Quy.
s 20O (@@ e Ee A N TR
| AB-15 g,jcg ghzj_ @x2 SM-31 gp‘; e’r‘ ,;0;." F DB x2
ARl gljf’cﬁ 5Br‘exl?d}_p @ x1 SM-53 EIn;i;j;K/IZuljnt\/ i @x1
P29 e x2 SM71 | Shoce Siay Set | BB@x1
070 S oy BB W72 € oot Upperbea | 0%1 QB2
OT-18 | fonr Whesl Sha |8 %2 sM0| focn e
Q19 [l)\.‘rse’rV\?;sUhgr:/v_ x4 UM-13 SﬁuipZnisii\nt:\\rymi\Set @@x2 P
OT-36 |5 o Pilow Ball (i | % 10 umes| St 2 Bt @mxe FFR
RD-28 R“:q\/sij?" @anxe W-5078 g@:fnf; @ox2
AMA11 | A ier ®Dx1 LLNCFE | (128 G T ey B4
|- -1 EXQ }Tr;nmtpﬁw x5 1284 gjg:s:s Fl?i]lgf B_a]ﬁs(ﬁar) (@x8
M2 | povel Geay nat || @ 1989 | € o 51 @x10
M | Wheal shaf |2 1964 | £ e £y @x10
SV | Bt pinen @ 1387 | Eing (£, xo
SMS | S G (8 ®x2 1705 | & for Amtarma oinite) |2
M7 | Bvel G (3 @x2 1889 | Sory Pin~ @xs
| SME | 5o caver DROBBE 1001 | O el Beeng | B2 (e of )
S Cop Saver Snatt | | B2 1905 | O oo | BX2 (owadot@)
%“ffm h?afﬂi)ﬁagsé_ @x 1 191‘1 gXQ?Tgm/;ZIIUB‘e/aﬁng @x2
M| Cobpon BB ~ o201 | B e (@i
NSl e L @@ ~ 82851 | 3 o cerow Pin | B2
-SM -?4 E.}):ri\;j'e‘{(;; glf;ﬁ%j g @x il e jXXE;Tn:nm;(SngwlP%to‘/ ®@x2
‘SM'E gpﬁﬂrgzazw 'S Ll i W x 1 [ h2er gxxsgznn?m:/sza?t " @x2
SM18) fon Grasls Support | B 9443 | £ i age |1
SU19Y| G s o 96745 | ptier acsortly | BEX
sm-20| 71~ " 5 @ x 1 q
Y 'g;;rzsj_u D% s { i{ {H/‘r, {;ﬁ AR o 7/;
pring
sM-25| o0 N %2 ‘
SM-28 gezr%;t'“ WA D @ 1
SR8, ge:rz.lzspzen}\si‘éri fS})pper B 1
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4722 )X—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

e NE

No. - | -

BYERL T

*Part Names «_Description Part Names Description
1 wEVUISFT =T (K ) [RET e | TR ‘ |
1795KP! Fiuorescent Siicone Tube (pink) | Instead of (. 5 HA4 | Differential Ball |
WiV UISF-T(110-)|@ 5 | T IEE i
[<15) e ; - . A . |
17“°KY_ Fluorescent Silicone Tube (yellow) | Instead of (7. o i 3! Differential Main Body | |
39308 BT 1 L2 — (M) BHOZAE vy b7 b WBD-4 TLyiv—TL—t Lty FTER
- Fuel Filter (M) shuts out dirt from fuel. "| Pressure Plate | Use together.
IZWEFNRA T+ 7 b F—TFTovZ bty b
W-5061) {jeioreal Swingshaft WBD-5) pitferential Shaft Set i
K—F751) 2
96506 | gl Differential Grease |/
97w FAN(13T)
BSW-68| ¢\utch Bell (13T)
BSw-eg| 2 7 7 F NI (14T) No.1901&+ v b THER
Ny - Clutch Bell (14T) requires No.1901
AFE—YE = (8) 75w FAIL(15T)
W-51411 & 0 Shook (S) BSW-70] Cluich Bel (15T)
ZFUL Ty b(S)
W-50138| o1 Shock Spring Set (S)
|
|
|
i
N {
a4z |58Mm F—LIZF | OTW1/OTW-128 % 5 F CRA -
1 5.8mm Ball. End Use together with OTW-11 & OTW-12.
OTW-gq| 7¥ + 2 M0y Fty b (S) (@@ ETH. LA43E v FTRE A
i Adjustable Rod (S) Instead of (), use together with LA-43. J
oTwoto] 7 ¥ T AR Y Bty b (M) | @) X LA-43E £y TREE
Adjustable Rad (M) Instead of ({17, use together with LA-43. :
ET ONLY.
#4 X (mm) #14 X (mm) AEL(
Size (mm __Size (mm) : ! J
s @200 | FNRGELTER @ ¥ @200 g
1 2 | @m Round Head Self-Tapping Screw @200 ; i Nt { ; | |
" J Beach | | 1132 | 2x4+2x6+2x8 * 2x10 Geach | | 1171 | amm=26mm | i0each
K. i ZTZ6x14 | 5each | | 1133 | 2.6x6°2.6x8+26x10°2.6x12 | 5each | | 1172 | mme+4mm 1 T10each |
AL ar oD =3x8 ¢ 3x10+ 3 %12 5 each 1134 | 3x63x8«3x10 3x12+ 3x14 , 5 each TSk b
1104 | 3x14+3x16+3x18 = 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15+3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 | 5each @ ﬂ Flanged Nut , @200
1105 | 4x6 4x8+ 4x10+ 4x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25+3x30+ 3x35 | S5each 174 | 5 [opes. |
1106 | 3x22 s 3x24 » 3x26 « 3x28 5 each_ 1137 | 2.6x14+2.6x15+2.6x16+2.6x18| 5 each EEER | BT § ) TS pos. |
A RER WA RFayELTER 7 ~ — R e R . 1
U: Bind Screw 8200 (e ging Self-Tapping Screw ~ ®200 | oJ ['(_4 Nylon Nut ®200
1110 | 26x4+2.6x62.6x8+2.6x12 | 5each | 1140 | 2.6x6°2.6x8+2.6x10+ 2.6x12 5 each ; AT o . | 5pes. i
1111 | 3x4+3x6+3x8+3x10+3x12__ | 6 each | 1141 | 36+ 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 » 3x14 5 each | ekl 3mm EEy™e
. Hig ‘ jx;4-3x16-3x18'f>2<20 N | :eac: | 1142 | 3x15 e 3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 5 each 1179 | 4mm = | 5pes
X6  4x8 ¢ 4x10 * 4x eac 1143 | 4x10 ¢ 4x15« 4x18 5 each E 7 R
: 27 IftFrEsFy b
1114 3x22 = 3x25 « 3x28 « 3x30 L5} eacﬂhﬁ HS5ay L FE R @l Flanged Nylan Nut @200
1115 | 4x15 » 4x18 » 4x20 * 4x22 5each | e A Self-Tapping Screw @200 T Fon
Tk 1147 | 2.6x6°2.6x8°2.6x1026x12 | 5 each Sy '
AN = - s —
i ’ Flat Head Screw S0 1148 | 3x63x8+3x10°3x123x14 | 5 each @ \3 5 sh:; ®200
1118 | 2.6x8+2.6x102.6x12+2.6x14 | 5 each 1149 | 3x15 3x16 » 3x18 * 3x20 | 5each T et A
1119 | 3x6+ 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1150 | 4x15=4x20 = 4x25 5 each : = i
- 1186 | 4mm s+ 5mm 10 each
1120 | 3x14 = 3x16 = 3x18 « 3x20 5 each 75U vy TEZR e e
— [ 1121 | ax8e+4x10+4x15 2420 5 each E‘mmmmwmw Flanged Cap Screw @200 ; @ E’j. i @150
1122 | 3x22 ¢ 3x24 » 3x26 » 3x28 5 each 1153 | 3x6 + 3x8 ¢ 3x10 O —— -ring / ]|
1123 | 3x30 + 3x32 + 3x34 » 3x35 5 each 1154 | 4x8 e 4x10 s 4x15 T 2each 1380 | E1.S 10 pes.
f“" P [ — : . 1381 E2.0 10 pes. |
{ = s 1
| B Cap S @200 T IHE R & 1382 | E25 0pes. | - |
RT/H Screw 1383 E3.0 10.pes. | ¢
1124 | 2x8 ¢ 2x102x12 » 2x14 2each | 1157 | 2x8 + 2x10 [ 10 each i
1 gL | X8 * 2x 1384 | E4.0 10 pes.
1125 | 2.6x82.6x10°2.6x12+2.6x14 | 2each | 2o FEX e B i T
1126 | 3x8 e 3x10 »3x12 * 3x14 2each | P @200 : pes.
f et Screw 1386 E6.0 10 pes.
1127 | 3x15+3x16+ 3x16+3x20 2each | e PRI e e F
1128 | 3x25 * 3x30 * 3x35 + 3x40 Zeach: | [ 1190 | ST THEE A S sy each' it T = B2
19129 | 4x10 = 4x15 = 4x20 5 sach 1161 3x3f3x4-3x5-3x10 4 3 eac H pcs.
T130 | 4x25 » 4x28 * 4x30 2 each Hier 3 e S hine e mi. g eac: i
131 | 4x35 » 4%40 * 4xd5 5 each 1163 | 5x4 2 5x5 « 5x6 each | |
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